

SC70/2025

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.ROSANGPUII and
ORS.**

22.04.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Aditya Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for accused Edwin
@ Peter.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rosangpuii.

Accused Edwin @ Peter and accused Rosangpuii are
produced from JC respectively from CJ-3 and CJ-06.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on **14.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
22.04.2026/p