

SC70/2025

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. ROSANGPUII and
ORS.**

09.07.2026

There is one time bound case and another case with directions of expeditious trial listed before the court today. Additionally, more than 25 Misc. Applications including 15 Applications seeking relief of bail are also listed before the Court.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Rosangpuii produced from Jail No. 6.

Accused Edwin Chukwunonso Ozoemena produced
from Jail No. 3.

Accused persons state that they have already engaged
their respective private counsels.

Vide separate order of even date, it is ordered that the
accused Rosangpuii and accused Edwin Chukwunonso Ozoemena @
Peter are liable to be charged and tried for the offences punishable
under Sections 8(c) read with 22(c), 23(c) and 29 of the NDPS Act.

Matter be listed on **26.09.2026** for framing of charge.

*This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time
bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.*

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.07.2026/p